

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

RW

STATION DUBLIN PATROL UNIT		CAD/CASE NO PA 2023-282600
INVESTIGATING OFFICER OGANDO, L, 15086 (789623)	DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT 03-04-2023 6:47 PM	
NATURE OF INCIDENT DOMESTIC OTHER		
LOCATION OLD SCHOOL RD		
MUNICIPALITY(COUNTY) HAYCOCK TWP (BUCKS)		

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date):

ARRESTEE (includes runaway): 43, M, QUAKERTOWN, PA

VICTIM: 71, M, QUAKERTOWN, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS:

On 03/04/23 at approximately 1847 hours, I was dispatched to Old School Road, Haycock Township, Bucks County, for the report of domestic. Upon arrival on scene and further investigation, it was determined that two individuals inside of the residence engaged in a small verbal argument. The arrestee a 43 year old W-N/M engaged in a physical altercation with his father a 71 year old W-N/M, causing him visible bodily injuries. The arrestee preceded to leave the scene, and later returned where he was taken into custody and arraigned for the incident.

Charges filed through Magisterial District Court 07-3-03.

VEHICLES:

OTHER - DESCRIBE IN NARRATIVE: 2011 SUBARU OUTBACK

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional investigative details emerge.

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

Rww

STATION DUBLIN PATROL UNIT		CAD/CASE NO PA 2023-282198
INVESTIGATING OFFICER OGANDO, L, 15086 (789623)	DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT 03-04-2023 4:41 PM	
NATURE OF INCIDENT FOUND PROPERTY/DRUGS		
LOCATION ST LUKES DR / JOHN FRIES HWY		
MUNICIPALITY(COUNTY) MILFORD TWP (BUCKS)		

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date):

ARRESTEE (includes runaway): 45, F, SUMNEYTOWN, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS:

On 03/04/23 at approximately 1641 hours, I was dispatched to 3000 St. Lukes Drive, Milford Township, Bucks County, St. Luke's Upper Bucks Campus Hospital for the report of found drugs inside an in taken patient's purse.

Charges filed through magisterial District Court 07-2-08.

PROPERTY:

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional investigative details emerge.

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

Rum

STATION DUBLIN PATROL UNIT		CAD/CASE NO PA 2023-278807
INVESTIGATING OFFICER OGANDO, L, 15086 (789623)	DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT 03-03-2023 8:38 PM	
NATURE OF INCIDENT FOUND PROPERTY/DRUGS		
LOCATION 2630 STEINBURG RD		
MUNICIPALITY(COUNTY) MILFORD TWP (BUCKS)		

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date):

INCIDENT DETAILS:

On 03/03/23 at approximately 2038 hours, Troopers were dispatched to 2630 Steinburg Road, Milford Township, Bucks County for the report of found drug and drug paraphernalia. Upon further investigation it was determined that an unknown individual had gotten rid of a backpack with several drug and paraphernalia inside. The investigation is ongoing.

PROPERTY:

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional investigative details emerge.

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

Rum

STATION DUBLIN PATROL UNIT		CAD/CASE NO PA 2023-273905
INVESTIGATING OFFICER OGANDO, L, 15086 (789623)	DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT 03-02-2023 6:59 PM	
NATURE OF INCIDENT THEFT ALL OTHER		
LOCATION STEINBURG RD		
MUNICIPALITY(COUNTY) MILFORD TWP (BUCKS)		

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date):

VICTIM: 26, F, UPPR BLCK EDY, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS:

On 03/02/23 at approximately 1859 hours, I was dispatched to Steinsburg Road, Milford Township, Bucks County for the report of theft. Upon further investigation it was determined that this crime began on 02/11/23, when the victim began purchasing Ebay gift cards from CVS totaling \$2,000 and sent them to who she believed she was purchasing a vehicle from, through Facebook marketplace.

PROPERTY:

STOLEN: WHITE EBAY GIFT CARDS, Value \$200.00
STOLEN: WHITE EBAY GIFT CARDS, Value \$200.00
STOLEN: WHITE EBAY GIFT CARDS, Value \$200.00
STOLEN: WHITE EBAY GIFT CARDS, Value \$200.00
STOLEN: WHITE EBAY GIFT CARDS, Value \$200.00
STOLEN: WHITE EBAY GIFT CARDS, Value \$200.00
STOLEN: WHITE EBAY GIFT CARDS, Value \$200.00
STOLEN: WHITE EBAY GIFT CARDS, Value \$200.00
STOLEN: WHITE EBAY GIFT CARDS, Value \$200.00
STOLEN: WHITE EBAY GIFT CARDS, Value \$200.00

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional investigative details emerge.

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

Law

STATION DUBLIN PATROL UNIT		CAD/CASE NO PA 2023-231245
INVESTIGATING OFFICER BARRIOS, J, 12514 (711349)	DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT 02-21-2023 8:44 PM	
NATURE OF INCIDENT DUI CRASH ALCOHOL		
LOCATION DUBLIN PIKE / N RIDGE RD		
MUNICIPALITY(COUNTY) EAST ROCKHILL TWP (BUCKS)		

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date):

ARRESTEE (includes runaway): Bonnie BARNDT, 67, F, PERKASIE, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS:

On the above date and time at the above location, The listed vehicle was stopped for traffic violations following a collision with a mailbox. The operator was found to be under the influence of alcohol and was subsequently taken into custody.

Charges filed in district court 07-3-03.

VEHICLES:

INVOLVED: 2019 MERCEDES-BENZ SLK320, SLC300

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional investigative details emerge.

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

RWW

STATION DUBLIN PATROL UNIT		CAD/CASE NO PA 2023-306109
INVESTIGATING OFFICER JONES, M, 13810 (522623)	DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT 03-09-2023 6:25 PM	
NATURE OF INCIDENT PFA VIOLATION		
LOCATION RICKERT RD		
MUNICIPALITY(COUNTY) DUBLIN BORO (BUCKS)		

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date):

ARRESTEE (includes runaway): Kyle CARR, 32, M, RICHLANDTOWN, PA

VICTIM: 33, F, RICHLANDTOWN, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS:

Pennsylvania State Police, Troop M - Dublin responded to a reported Protection From Abuse Order violation. The actor was located at his residence in violation of the order. The actor failed to respond to all attempts to make contact. Pennsylvania State Police Special Emergency Response Team was activated and responded to the scene. The actor was taken into custody. The actor was charged with violation of PA Title 23 Section 6114(a) through Magisterial District Court 07-2-05. REFERENCE: Docket Number MJ-07205-MD-0000013-2023

VEHICLES:

INVOLVED: 2017 JEEP (FOR MODEL YEARS 1989 THROUGH PRESENT) CORPORATE NAME CHANGE FROM CHRYSLER CHEROKEE

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional investigative details emerge.

40

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

STATION DUBLIN PATROL UNIT		CAD/CASE NO PA 2023-115624
INVESTIGATING OFFICER HUGHES,K,15057 (789756)	DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT 01-27-2023 1:09 PM	
NATURE OF INCIDENT FORGERY / COUNTERFEITING		
LOCATION OLD PLAINS RD		
MUNICIPALITY(COUNTY) MILFORD TWP (BUCKS)		

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date):

VICTIM: 62, M, PENNSBURG, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS:

On the listed date and time, Troopers responded to the attached address for the report of a theft. The Victim reported multiple checks were removed from his mailbox. Two of the checks were then forged and negotiated at two different banks. The victim reported \$7,500 was fraudulently removed from his checking account on 01/23/23. This incident remains open pending further investigation.

PROPERTY:

COUNTERFEITED/FORGED: PERSONAL CHECK ORIGINALLY WRITTEN TO AMERICAN CENTURY MUTAL, Value \$7500.00

COUNTERFEITED/FORGED: CHECK WRITTEN ORIGINALLY TO ED MILER ELECTRIC FOR \$250, Value \$11563.23

STOLEN: PAYROLL CHECK TO RICHARD TRIMPI, Value \$836.27

STOLEN: PAYROLL CHECK PATRICIA L CASS, Value \$118.41

STOLEN: PAYROLL CHECK TO MATHEW JEFFERS, Value \$1521.27

STOLEN: PAYROLL CHECK TO KYLIE J LAMB, Value \$1088.48

STOLEN: CHECK ORIGINALLY WRITTEN TO AMERICAN CENTURY MUTUAL FUND IRA, Value \$7500.00

STOLEN: CHECK ORIGINALLY WRITTEN TO ED MILLER ELECTRIC FOR \$250, Value \$11563.23

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional investigative details emerge.



PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

STATION DUBLIN PATROL UNIT		CAD/CASE NO PA 2023-309222
INVESTIGATING OFFICER HUGHES, K, 15057 (789756)	DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT 03-10-2023 1:28 PM	
NATURE OF INCIDENT PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS		
LOCATION N OLD BETHLEHEM PIKE		
MUNICIPALITY(COUNTY) MILFORD TWP (BUCKS)		

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date):

VICTIM: 42, F, COOPERSBURG, PA

ARRESTEE (includes runaway): Stephen CARLSON, 52, M, PHILADELPHIA, PA

VICTIM: 45, F, QUAKERTOWN, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS:

On the above date and time, Troopers were dispatched to 2350 N. Old Bethlehem Pike, Milford Township, Bucks County, for the report of a domestic. The victim reported her ex husband came to her house and removed a flag from the ground and urinated on it. While enroute, Troopers were advised the arrestee left the scene and was walking in the middle of roadway and punched a car as it was traveling past.

Charges to be filed through District Court 07-2-08 for disorderly conduct and public drunkenness' pending further court proceedings.

VEHICLES:

INVOLVED: 2022 KIA MOTORS CORPORATION

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional investigative details emerge.

AN

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

STATION DUBLIN PATROL UNIT		CAD/CASE NO PA 2023-306993
INVESTIGATING OFFICER RYBICKI,D,15260 (796602)	DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT 03-10-2023 01:26 AM	
NATURE OF INCIDENT HARASS PHYSICAL CONTACT		
LOCATION E BROAD ST		
MUNICIPALITY(COUNTY) TRUMBAURSVILLE BORO (BUCKS)		

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date):

INCIDENT DETAILS:

On 03/10/23, at approximately 0126 hours, the Pennsylvania State Police were dispatched to the Trum Tavern located at 1 E Broad St, Trumbauersville Borough, Bucks County for an Assault. Upon arrival two (2) males were observed with injury to their face. Both males were transported to the hospital for evaluation. Video surveillance of the incident to be reviewed. The investigation is ongoing.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional investigative details emerge.

112

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

STATION DUBLIN PATROL UNIT		CAD/CASE NO PA 2023-307095
INVESTIGATING OFFICER RYBICKI,D,15260 (796602)	DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT 03-10-2023 02:26 AM	
NATURE OF INCIDENT DRUG POSSESSION		
LOCATION N WEST END BLVD / QUAKERTOWN PLAZA SHOP CTR		
MUNICIPALITY(COUNTY) QUAKERTOWN BORO (BUCKS)		

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date):

ARRESTEE (includes runaway): 21, F, BATH, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS:

On 03/10/23, at approximately 0226 hours, the Pennsylvania State Police conducted a traffic stop at the intersection of N West End Blvd and Quakertown Plaza Shopping Center, Quakertown Borough, Bucks County for observed traffic violations. Upon making contact with the operator it was determined the operator was under the influence of alcohol and controlled substances to such a degree as to render them unable to operate a motor vehicle safely. The operator was subsequently arrested for DUI, and submitted to a legal blood draw. Charges are pending results of the operator's chemical blood test.

VEHICLES:

INVOLVED: 2013 KIA MOTORS CORPORATION OPTIMA

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional investigative details emerge.



Pennsylvania Law Enforcement
Crash - Public Information Release Report

**Crash Involves:**

- DUI
 Fatality
 Hit and Run
 Commercial Vehicle
 State Police Vehicle
 Local Police Vehicle
 Other
 Work Zone
 ATV
 Snowmobile
 Commonwealth Vehicle
 Local Gov Vehicle

Agency Information:

AGENCY PA STATE POLICE - DUBLIN	INVESTIGATOR NORMAN, AHMAD
------------------------------------	-------------------------------

Summary Information:

CAD/CASE NUMBER PA 2023-305327	CRASH DATE 03/09/2023	CRASH TIME 16:09 hrs.
COUNTY LEHIGH	MUNICIPALITY MILFORD TWP	
ROUTE #	SEGMENT #	STREET HIETER
		STREET ENDING ROAD
LOCATION 2266 HIETER RD		

People Involved:

UNIT # 001	PERSON DRIVER	FIRST NAME	MI	LAST NAME	SUFFIX	AGE	Gender U
CITY				STATE	SAFETY EQUIPMENT UNKNOWN		
TRANSPORT NOT TRANSPORTED		INJURY SEVERITY UNKNOWN IF INJURED					
EMS AGENCY				MEDICAL FACILITY NONE			

Vehicles Involved:

UNIT # 001	YEAR	VEHICLE MAKE	MODEL
DRIVER CHARGED? N	PRIMARY VIOLATION 33091 DRIVING ON ROADWAYS LANED FOR TRAFFIC		

Crash Synopsis:

This collision occurred as Unit 1 was traveling in a southbound direction on Hiester Rd., Milford Township. The factors of causation and the driver's actions prior to contact are uncertain. However, it's likely that Unit 1 hit the property owner's mailbox with its front fender or bumper. Unit 1 fled the scene in an unknown direction.